## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N		Name	Execution Date		
Sincere & Well Being	Industrial Co., Ltd.		12/29/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Wen Ben Industrial Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	No. 8, Hsing-Ho Second Road				
Internal Address:	An-Ping Industrial Park				
City:	Tainan 702				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	R.O.C.				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: D4862		285			
	CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (612)349-655	6			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v	6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	00 00%		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461 alan@nm-ipla	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461 alan@nm-ipla : Alan D. Kamra	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com ath	00 00%		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461 alan@nm-ipla	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com ath	00 00%		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461 alan@nm-ipla : Alan D. Kamra 900 Second A Suite 820	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com ath	00 00%		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461 alan@nm-ipla : Alan D. Kamra 900 Second A Suite 820 Minneapolis, I	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com ath avenue South	00 00%		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461 alan@nm-ipla : Alan D. Kamra 900 Second A Suite 820 Minneapolis, I	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com ath wenue South MINNESOTA 55402	00 00%		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(612)349-655 be sent via US Mail v 6123397461 alan@nm-ipla : Alan D. Kamra 900 Second A Suite 820 Minneapolis, I	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com ath Avenue South MINNESOTA 55402 AP6455 (20070169.DES)	00 00%		

ASSIGNME	NT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv	vention Title) RECEPTACLE
The DATENIT DIGHTS referred to in this agreement is	
U.S. Design No. <u>D486,285</u>	, issuedFebruary 3, 2004
The PATNET RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) <b>U.S.</b> Design right only	
(Check one) worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall h	ave the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor)	
(Address)No. 146. I LIN ROAD, JEN I VILLAGE, JEN-TE HSIANG	TAINAN HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce) <u>Wen Ben Industrial Co., Ltd.</u> (Address of Assignce) <u>No 8, Hsing-Ho Second Road, An-Ping Industria</u>	Park, Tainan 702, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignce)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🔲 an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	
	(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) (Check one) an individual	
a Corporation of	
Additional assignces are being named on separa	(State of Country) taly pumbared sheets autoched hereto
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGN	EE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each As the full and exclusive right to the invention;	SSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issu the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based o	ues, and re-examination patents and patent application; and
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the	e Assignor(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG	NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right title and interest for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG	NEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGN ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	EE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat	ions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right	ful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
albe to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and e	nforce proper protection for said invention.
	2006/12/29
Ming-Hung Kao Ming-Hung Kao (Signature of the representative of the assignor)	(Date)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(channed of and accelerity way)	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signado of John Barghouse and )	、 <i>'</i>
	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

PATENT REEL: 019055 FRAME: 0183